Frankriik - Rosé | France - Rosé

Pascal Cotat, Sancerre | Loire

2021 Chavignol Rosé incellar

2020 Chavignol Rosé incellar

2019 Chavignol Rosé 88,-
Pinot Noir

Grange Saint-Sauveur, Anjou | Loire

2020 Les Arceaux Rosé, Vin de France 85,-
Grolleau Noir, Grolleau Gris

Sylvain Pataille, Marsannay | Bourgogne

2017 Marsannay Rosé 'Fleur de Pinot' 90,-
Pinot Noir

Domaine des Lambrays, Morey-Saint-Denis | Bourgogne

2017 La Rose du Clos 75,-
Pinot Noir

Domaine Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey, Chassagne-Montrachet | Bourgogne

2019 Pinot Noir 90,-

Maison Glandien, Meursault | Bourgogne

2021 I'Ouverture Rosé, Vin de France incellar
2021 I'Ouverture Rosé, Vin de France 1,5L incellar
2020 La Terre Rosé, Vin de France incellar

Pinot Noir, Aligoté

Chateau Simone, Palette | Provence

2017 Chd&teau Simone Rosé 125,-
2015 Chdateau Simone Rosé 125,-
2013 Chateau Simone Rosé 125,-

Grenache, Mourvedre, Cinsault
Syrah, Castet, Manosqgiun, Carignan
Muscat diverse



Spanije - Rosé | Spain - Rosé | Espaha - Rosado

Bodegas Lopez de Heredia Vina Tondonia, Haro | La Rioja

2008 Vina Tondonia Rosado Gran Reserva 130,-
Garnacha, Tempranillo, Vuira

José Luis Ripa Saenz de Navarette, Haro | La Rioja

2018 Ripa Rosado 75,-
Garnacha, Tempranillo

Julian Chivite Family Estates, Villatuerta | Navarra

2013 Colecciéon 125 Rosado 88,-

Tempranillo, Garnacha

Dominio del Aguila, Ribera del Duero | Castillay Léon

2020 Picaro Clarete incellar
2017 Picaro Clarete 80,-
2020 Penas Aladas Clarete, Gran Reserva incellar

Tempranillo, Garnacha, Bobal, Albillo

Bendito Destino, Ribera del Duero | Castillay Ledn

2021 Clarete 110,-
Albillo Mayor, Grenache Noir, Tempranillo

Bodegas Hispanio+Suizas, Valencia

2016 Inpromptu 75,-
Pinot Noir



Zwitserland - Rosé | Switzerland - Rosé

Christian Guyot, Bernex | Genéve
2009 Tourmaline 110,-

Gamay

Italié - Rosé | Italy - Rosé

Valentini, Pescara | Abruzzen
2016 Cerusuolo d'Abruzzo 160,-

Montepulciano

Libanon - Rosé | Lebanon - Rosé

Gaston Hochar, Ghazir | Bekaa Valley

2012 Chateau Musar 79,-
Cabernet Sauvignon, Cinsault



Frankriik - Edelzoet | France - Noble Sweet

Champagne Moussé & Fils, Vallée de Marne | Champagne
NV Ratafia Champenois, 'La Vie En Meunier'
Meunier
Domaine Zind Humbrecht, Turkheim | Alsace

1994 Clos Saint Urbain Rangen de Thann
Pinot Gris Vendange Tardive

1994 Heimbourg
Gewurztraminer Vendange Tardive
Domaine Moulin Touchais, Anjou | Loire
2000 Coteaux du layon
1981 Coteaux du Layon
Chenin Blanc
Domaine Huet, Vouvray | Loire
1997 Vouvray 'Cuvée Constance'
Chenin Blanc
Domaine Daniel Dugois, Montigny-Les-Arsures | Jura
2009 Vin de Paille
Chardonnay, Trousseau, Ploussard, Savagnin
Bénedictine & Stéphane Tissot, Montigny-Les-Arsures | Jura
NV  Macvin du Jura '10 Ans d'Age’
Chardonnay, Savagnin
Domaine Labet, Rotalier | Jura
NV  Macvin du Jura

2012 Macvin du Jura, Millésime
Chardonnay

0,5L

0,5L

0,375L

85,-

160.-

160,-

81.-
115,-

285,-

80.-

140,-

79.-
92.-



Frankriik - Edelzoet | France - Noble Sweet

Chateau d'Yquem, Sauternes | Bordeaux
1e Cru Classé

NV Sauternes'?'

NV Sauternes'?'

2018 Chateau d'Yquem
Semillon, Sauvignon Blanc

Chateau de Myrat, Sauternes | Bordeaux
2e Grand Cru Classé

2016 Chateau de Myrat
2015 Chateau de Myrat
Semillon, Sauvignon Blanc, Muscadelle

Chateau Broustet, Sauternes | Bordeaux
2e Grand Cru Classé

2015 Chdateau Broustet
Muscadelle, Sauvignon Blanc, Semillon

Chateau d'Arche, Sauternes | Bordeaux
2e Grand Cru Classé

2017 Chateau d'Arche
Semillon, Sauvignon Blanc

Chateau Rabaud-Promis, Sauternes | Bordeaux
1e Cru Classé

2001 Chateau Rabaud-Promis
Semillon, Sauvignon Blanc

0,375L

0,375L

0,375L

95.-
210.-
410,-

90.-
90.-

80.-

85,-

75,-



Duitsland - Edelzoet | Germany - Noble Sweet

Weingut Dr. Loosen, Bernkastel-Kues | Mosel
2015 Wehlener Sonnenuhr, Auslese

2017 Beerenauslese
Riesling

Weingut Wwe. Dr. H. Thanisch, Bernkastel-Kues | Mosel

1983 Bernkasteler Doctor
Riesling Auslese

Reichsgraf Von Kesselstatt, Morscheid | Mosel

1988 Scharzhofberger

1983 Scharzhofberger

1979 Bernkasteler Doctor
Riesling Auslese

Willi Schaefer, Graach | Mosel
2015 Graacher Himmelreich

2013 Graacher Domprobst
Riesling Auslese

FUrst von Metternich, Wiesbaden | Rheingau

1989 Schloss Johannisberger
Riesling Auslese

Weingut Donhoff, Oberhausen | Nahe
2005 Niederhauser Hermannshdhle

2003 Niederhauser Hermannshdhle
Riesling Auslese GK

0187 35,-
o187L  45,-

330.-

210.-
210.-
210.-

0375t 105,-
0375.  105,-

195,-

0375.  80,-
0375 80,-



Duitsland - Edelzoet | Germany - Noble Sweet

Weingut Okonomierat, Nahe

1983

Kreuznacher Brides, Eiswein
Riesling

Weingut Keller, Florsheim-Dalsheim | Rheinhessen

2002
2004
1984
1996

Dalsheimer Hubacker, Auslese

Westhofener Kirchspiel, Trockenbeerenauslese
Dalsheimer Hubacker, Trockenbeerenauslese
Dalsheimer Hubacker, Eiswein

Riesling

Henrik Mobitz, Baden

2015

Kapelle
Gewurztraminer Auslese

0,375L
0,375L
0,350L
0,375L

0,375L

225,-

160.-
310.-
295.-
280.-

75,-

Spanije - Edelzoet | Spain - Noble Sweet | Espana - Noble Dulce

Vinos de Telmo Rodrigues, Mdlaga

2014
2014
2007

MR Mountain Wine

Molino Real Mountain Wine
Molino Real Mountain Wine
Moscatel

Bodegas Gutierrez de la Vega, Parcent | Alicante

2014
2013
2011
2002

Bodegas Ximénez Spinolaq, Jerez de la Frontera | Andalucia

2022
2021

Casta Diva Cosecha Miel
Casta Diva Cosecha Miel
Casta Diva Cosecha Miel
Casta Diva Cosecha Real
Moscatel Romano

Vino de Uva Soleada
Vino de Uva Pasificada
Pedro Ximénez

0,375L
0,375L
0,375L

0,5L

0,5L

0,5L
0,375L

0,5L
0,375L

53,-
103,-
110.-

58,-
58,-
58,-
125,-

75,
75,-



Honqarije - Edelzoet | Hungary - Noble Sweet

Puklus Pincészet, Bodrogkeresztur | Tokaj
1999 Tokaji Muskotdaly, AszU-Eszencia 05.  140,-

Muscat de Lunel

Zuid-Afrika - Edelzoet | South-Africa - Noble Sweet

Mullineux & Leeu Family Wines, Swartland | Western Cape

NV  Olerasay Straw Wine 0375.  89,-
Chenin Blanc

Klein Constantia, Constantia | Western Cape

2014 Vin de Constance o5 145,-
Muscat de Frontignan

Alheit Vineyards, Hemel-en-Aarde Ridge | Western Cape

2019 Lost & Found, Swartland 0375 164,-
Hanepoot (Muscat)



Portugal - Versterkt | Portugal - Fortified

Barbeito, Camara de Lobos | Madeira

NV Madeira, 5 years old Boal
NV  Madeira, 5 years old Malvasia

NV  Madeira, 10 years old Sercial
NV Madeira, 10 years old Verdelho
NV Madeira, 10 years old Boal

NV Madeira, 10 years old Malvasia

Andresen, Porto | Douro

NV 10 years old White Tawny

Cockburn's, Porto | Douro

2000 Vintage

Niepoort, Porto | Douro
NV  Dry white

NV Ruby

2014 LBV

NV Tawny
NV 10 years old Tawny

Quinta do Noval, Porto | Douro

2001 Silval Vintage

Fonsecaq, Porto | Douro

1991 Guimaraens Vintage

Taylor's, Porto | Douro

1991 Quinta de Vargellas Vintage

glas
glos

glas
glas
glas
glas

glas

glos
glas
glas
glas
glos

11,-
11,-
11,-
11,-

1585,-

80,-

215,-

95.-



Australié - Versterkt | Australia - Fortified
Noon Winery, Bangalow | Mclaren Vale

1999 V.P. 0,5
Grenache

Spanije - Versterkt | Spain - Fortified | Espana - Fortificado

Bodegas El Maestro Sierra, Jerez de la Frontera | Andalucia

NV  Fino glas
NV Oloroso glas
NV Pedro Ximénez glas

Emilio Lustau, Jerez de la Frontera | Andalucia

NV  Manzanilla Pasada Almancenista glas
NV  Amontillado 'El Carmro' glos
NV Dos Cortados Almancenista gas
NV  Oloroso Almancenista gas
1930 Oloroso Aimancenista glas

Palomino Fino
Bodegas Rey Fernando de Castilla, Jerez de la Frontera | Andalucia
NV Cream glas

Palomino Fino, Pedro Ximénez

Bodegas Tradicion, Jerez de la Frontera | Andalucia

NV  Amontillado, 30 years VORS glas
NV  Oloroso, 30 years VORS glos
NV Palo Cortado, 30 years VORS glas

Palomino Fino

Valdespino, Jerez de la Frontera | Andalucia

NV Ynnocente (Expo 1958) glas
NV  Amontillado (Expo 1958) glas
NV  Moscatel Toneles 0375l

100 years old Solera
Moscatel

130.-

9-
10,-

10,-
15.-
10,-
10.-
15,-

15,-
15,-
15,-

30.-
30.-
175.-



Spanije - Versterkt | Spain - Fortified | Espana - Fortificado

Bodegas de Baco, Jerez de la Frontera | Andalucia

NV Centenario Amontillado
'‘Gran Solera 1900
Palomino Fino

NV Centenario Cream
'‘Gran Solera 1900
Palomino Fino, Pedro Ximénez

Bodegas San Fransisco Javier, Cadiz | Andalucia

NV  Fino Vina 'Corrales' Release 2023

NV  Fino Vina 'Corrales' Release 2022

NV  Fino Vina 'Corrales' Release 2021
Palomino Fino

Bodegas Ximénez Spinolaq, Jerez de la Frontera | Andalucia

NV Old Harvest
NV P.X.Solera 1918
NV Palo Cortado 'Jerez Seco Serie 2'
2019 Exceptional Harvest
Pedro Ximénez

Bodegas Poniente, Jerez de la Frontera | Andalucia

NV  Fino

NV  Amontillado, 40 years VORS

NV Oloroso, 30 Years VORS

NV Palo Cortado, 30 years VORS
Palomino Fino

glas

glas

glos
glas
glos
glas

glas
glas
glas
glos

120,-
120.-
120.-

21.-
22,5
27.5
17.-

18.-
25,-
25,-
25,-



Spanije - Versterkt | Spain - Fortified | Espana - Fortificado

Equipo Navazos, Sanlucar de Barrameda | Andalucia

NV
NV
NV
NV
NV

NV

Bodegas Juan Pinero, Sanlucar de Barrameda | Andalucia

NV
NV
NV
NV

NV

La Bota de Fino 115

La Bota de Fino 68

La Bota de Manzanilla Pasada 100
La Bota de Oloroso ‘Montila '74

La Bota de Oloroso 98

Palomino Fino

La Bota de Amontillado 73
Pedro Ximénez

Manzanilla Pasada en Rama 'Maruja’
Amontillado, 30 years VORS

Oloroso, 30 years VORS

Palomino Fino

Moscatel

Cream
Palomino Fino, Pedro Ximénez

Callejuelq, Sanlicar de Barrameda | Andalucia

2016 Manzanilla Almacenista 'Anina’
2015 Manzanilla Almacenista 'Macharnudo'

Palomino Fino

glas
glos
glas
glas
glas

glos

glas
glas
glas

glas

glas

glas
glos

10,-
10.-
15,-
13.-
36,-

36,-

13.-
17,5
17,5

14,-
14,-



